Shire of EAST
Pilbara

P u b I ic N oti Ce AUSTRALIA'S LARGEST SHIRE

NEWMAN AIRPORT AVIATION FEES AND CHARGES FY2016/17

Pursuant to Section 6.19 of the Local Government Act and the Shire of East
Pilbara Council Resolution dated 27 May 2016, notice is herewith given of
the Aviation Fees and Charge (AF&C) applicable at and to the use of Newman
Airport with effect from the dates indicated.

NEWMAN AIRPORT
AVIATION FEES AND CHARGES
Effective 1 July 2016
SCREENING FEES
Fee
GST (GST Comment/Notes
Incl)
All RPT Flights to be screened. All non-
Departing Terminal Passengers $1.23 | $13.57 | RPT flights of MTOW > 20,000kgs to be
screened.
Infants under 2 years of age Free Free

Effective 1 September 2016

Fee
LANDING FEES GST (GST Comment/Notes
Incl)
All landing aircraft MTOW of 10,000kg and $207 | $22.77 Per 1,000kg pro-rata
above
All landing aircraft MTOW of 5,000 to
10,000kg $1.42 $15.57 Per 1,000kg pro-rata
All landing aircraft MTOW of up to 5,000kg $1.10 | $12.10 | Per 1,000kg pro-rata
Aircraft Exempted Free Free As approved by the CEO
Scheduled Services Discount 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
Resident Operators Discount 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
New Route Concession 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
Minimum monthly charge $1.00 | $11.00 Per invoice
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APRON PARKING FEES

All Aircraft up to 5,000kg MTOW $0.86 $9.44 Per date or part thereof
All Aircraft > 5,000kg MTOW $023 | $251 | PerL,000kg pro-rata; per date or part
thereof
Scheduled Services Discount 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
Resident Operators Discount 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
New Route Concession 25% 25% discount off the full per tonnage rate
Airside Escort Duties 8.42 | $92.61 | "erhour minimum charge for 30 minutes
with 15 minute increments

PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGE

Departing & arriving passenger $2.20 $24.20 Per passenger
New route Concession $1.50 | $16.50 Per passenger
Infants under 2 years of age Free Free
Transit Passengers Free Free

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Manager
Development Airports, Salomon Kloppers, on 08 91778964 or by email at
mda@eastpilbara.wa.gov.au.

Allen Cooper
Chief Executive Officer

3 June 2016
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